# BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP 1020 State Street Santa Barbara, CA 93101-2706

The Antelope Valley Groundwater Agreement Association ("AGWA") joins in the Status Conference Statement filed by Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 ("District 40") on March 20, 2014. AGWA agrees with District 40's recommendation that the present trial date remain as scheduled, which would ensure the trial will progress in the event settlement is not reached within the next few weeks. For the same reasons, AGWA believes it unnecessary for the Court to change the current briefing schedule on the Federal Reserved Right portion of trial, as proposed by the United States in its Ex Parte Application for Extension of Briefing Deadlines, filed March 20, 2014.

BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP

wheel it

MICHAEL T. FIFE BRADLEY J. HERREMA ATTORNEYS FOR AGWA

# BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP 1020 State Street

## 1020 State Street Santa Barbara, CA 93101-2706

### PROOF OF SERVICE

### STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

I am employed in the County of Santa Barbara, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action; my business address is: 1020 State Street, Santa Barbara, California 93101.

On March 20, 2014, I served the foregoing document described as:

# AGWA'S JOINDER IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40'S STATUS CONFERENCE STATEMENT RE SETTLEMENT

on the interested parties in this action.

By posting it on the website by 5:00 p.m. on March 20, 2014.

This posting was reported as complete and without error.

(STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.

Executed in Santa Barbara, California, on March 20, 2014.

LINDA MINKY TYPE OR PRINT NAME

**SIGNATURE**